



مجمع شركات المناعي يعلن عن تحقيق صافي ربح قدره ٥١٢ مليون ريال قطري عن فترة التسعة أشهر المنتهية في ٣٠ سبتمبر ٢٠٢٢

قطر (٢٦ أكتوبر ٢٠٢٢) - أعلن مجمع شركات المناعي ش.م.ع.ق. (ورمزه في بورصة قطر MCCA) اليوم نتائجه المالية لفترة التسعة أشهر المنتهية في ٣٠ سبتمبر ٢٠٢٢م.

بلغت إيرادات المجموعة لفترة التسعة أشهر ٣,٨ مليار ريال قطري، محققة نمواً بنسبة ٩% على أساس المثل بالمثل مقارنةً بـ ٣,٥ مليار ريال قطري في نفس الفترة من العام الماضي، باستبعاد العمليات المتوقفة، مدفوعة بصورة رئيسة بالنمو في أعمال تكنولوجيا المعلومات والاتصالات التابعة للمجموعة في قطر.

وقد زاد إجمالي ربح المجموعة لفترة التسعة أشهر ليصل إلى ٧١٦ مليون ريال قطري، محققاً نمواً بنسبة ١٠% على أساس المثل بالمثل مقارنةً بـ ٦٥١ مليون ريال قطري عن نفس الفترة من العام الماضي، باستبعاد العمليات المتوقفة، مع تحسن طفيف طراً على هامش إجمالي الربح رغم ارتفاع التكاليف.

من ناحيته زاد ربح المجموعة قبل الفائدة والضرائب والاستهلاك والإطفاء (EBITDA) ليصل إلى ٨٣٣ مليون ريال قطري، بما في ذلك الربح من بيع الشركة التابعة "انيتم إس.إيه"، مقارنةً بـ ٤٨٦ مليون ريال قطري في نفس الفترة من العام الماضي باستبعاد العمليات المتوقفة.

وزادت تكاليف التمويل لفترة التسعة أشهر بمعدل ٢٢ مليون ريال قطري لتصل إلى ١٩٨ مليون ريال قطري، بنسبة زيادة قدرها ١٣% عن نفس الفترة من العام الماضي بسبب زيادات سعر الفائدة في الأسعار الأساسية للإقراض طوال السنة وعلى وجه الخصوص خلال الربع الثالث من عام ٢٠٢٢.

كما زاد الربح الصافي للمجموعة لفترة التسعة أشهر ليصل إلى ٥١٢ مليون ريال قطري، متضمناً الربح من بيع الشركة التابعة "انيتم إس.إيه"، مقارنةً بـ ١٩٠ مليون ريال قطري في نفس الفترة من العام الماضي وبلغ العائد على السهم لفترة التسعة أشهر ١,١٢ ريال قطري مقارنةً بـ ٠,٤٢ عن نفس الفترة من العام الماضي.

ونما الربح الصافي الأساسي الناتج من الأعمال التجارية في قطر لفترة التسعة أشهر بنسبة ١٥% مقارنةً بنفس الفترة من العام الماضي نتيجةً للعمليات التجارية الايجابية للغاية التي سبقت كأس العالم (فيفا) ٢٠٢٢ القادم.





MANNAI CORPORATION REPORTS NET PROFIT OF QR 512 MILLION FOR THE NINE MONTH PERIOD ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2022

Qatar, 26th October 2022 – Mannai Corporation QPSC (Qatar Exchange: MCCS), today announced its nine-month results for the period ended 30th September 2022.

Group Revenue for the nine-month period was QR 3.8 Billion, a growth of 9% on a like-for-like basis as compared to QR 3.5 Billion in the same period last year excluding discontinued operations, mainly driven by growth in its Information and Communication Technology business in Qatar.

Group Gross Profit for the nine-month period increased to QR 716 Million, a growth of 10% on a like-for-like basis as compared to QR 651 Million in the same period last year excluding discontinued operations, with a slightly improved Gross Profit margin despite rising costs.

Group earnings before interest, tax, depreciation and amortization expenses (EBITDA) increased to QR 833 Million, including the gain from the sale of the subsidiary Inetum S.A., as compared to QR 486 Million in the same period last year excluding discontinued operations.

Finance costs for the nine-month period increased by QR 22 Million to QR 198 Million, an increase of 13% over the same period last year, due to the interest rate increases in prime lending rates throughout the year and in particular during the third quarter of 2022.

Group Net Profit for the nine-month period increased to QR 512 Million, including the gain from the sale of the subsidiary Inetum S.A., compared to QR 190 Million in the same period last year, and Earnings-per-share for the nine-month period were QR 1.12, compared to QR 0.42 for the same period last year.

The underlying Net Profit generated by the Qatar businesses for the nine-month period grew by 15 percent as compared to the same period last year as a result of very positive trading in advance of the upcoming FIFA World Cup 2022.

